TUITION*:

DDS (6 Weeks, Flat Rate)
Resident
Non-Resident

Dental Hygiene - Undergraduate
Resident

Non-Resident

Graduate (Med & Res Tech)
Resident
Non-Resident

Graduate (MS)

Resident
Non-Resident
Graduate Certificate Programs
Resident
Non-Resident

Graduate (PhD)

Resident
Non-Resident
PharmD & PharmD Non-Degree
Resident
Non-Resident
PhD Health Professions Education
Resident
Non-Resident
Physical Therapy
Resident
Non-Resident
Public Health
Resident

Non-Resident

5,446.00
9,406.00

402.00
1,000.00

761.00
1,292.00

764.00
1,320.00

732.00
969.00

608.00
1,075.00

1,093.00
1,581.00

761.00
972.00

668.00
1,140.00

879.00
1,553.00

*All tuition is charged per credit unless noted otherwise

**Not to exceed $60.00.

University of Maryland Baltimore

Tuition and Fees

Summer 2023
Law
Resident S
Non-Resident
Law - LLM
Resident
Non-Resident
Law - MSL
Resident S
Non-Resident
Msw
Resident S
Non-Resident

Nursing - Entry Into Practice (CNL)
Resident S
Non-Resident

Nursing - MSN & Certificate Programs
Resident S

Non-Resident

Nursing - PhD and DNP
Resident S
Non-Resident

Nursing - Traditional BSN
Resident S
Non-Resident

Nursing - RN to BSN
Resident S
Non-Resident

Social Work - PhD
Resident S

Non-Resident

*3 The Matriculation Fee is only charged to students during their first semester of the program.

1,298.00
1,915.00

1,160.00
1,160.00

905.00
905.00

729.00
1,307.00

844.00
1,519.00

856.00
1,519.00

856.00
1,519.00

417.00
1,416.00

409.00
1,379.00

608.00
1,075.00

NOTE: Notwithstanding any other provision of this or any other University publication, the University reserves the right to make changes in tuition, fees, and

other charges at any time such changes are deemed necessary by the University and the University System of Maryland Board of Regents.

When an Account is forwarded to the State Central Collection Unit, a 17% collection charge is added to the balance.

FEES:
Tech. Fee (per credit)** 10.00
Matriculation Fee - PhD *3 128.50
Matriculation Fee *3 55.00
Late Registration Fee 40.00
School Specific Fees:
DPT Required Device Fee (New 1st Yr) 802.00
DPT PT Kit Fee (New 1st Yr) 543.00
DPT Anatomy Lab Fee (New 1st Yr) 165.00
DPT Enrollment Fee (New 1st Yr) 80.00
DPT APTA Professional Assoc. Fee 90.00
Law Library Fee 40.00
Pathologists' Asst. - Anatomy Lab Fee 263.00
Nursing Clinical Hour Fee (per credit) 190.00
Nursing Simulation Lab Fee (BSN per course) 425.00
Nursing Simulation Lab Fee (CNL per course) 425.00
Nursing Simulation Lab Fee (DNP per course) 240.00
DNP Skills Immersion Fee (per course) 200.00
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