University of Maryland Baltimore Tuition and Fees Summer 2023

TUITION*	:
----------	---

DDS (6 We	eks, Flat Rate)			Law		
	Resident	\$	5,446.00	Resident	\$	1,298.00
	Non-Resident		9,406.00	Non-Resident		1,915.00
Dental Hy	giene - Undergraduate			Law - LLM		
	Resident	\$	402.00	Resident		1,160.00
	Non-Resident		1,000.00	Non-Resident		1,160.00
Graduate	Med & Res Tech)			Law - MSL		
	Resident	\$	761.00	Resident	\$	905.00
	Non-Resident		1,292.00	Non-Resident		905.00
Graduate	MS)			MSW		
	Resident	\$	764.00	Resident	\$	729.00
	Non-Resident		1,320.00	Non-Resident		1,307.00
Graduate	Certificate Programs			Nursing - Entry Into Practice (CNL)		
	Resident	\$	732.00	Resident	\$	844.00
	Non-Resident		969.00	Non-Resident		1,519.00
Graduate	PhD)			Nursing - MSN & Certificate Program		
	Resident	\$	608.00	Resident	\$	856.00
	Non-Resident		1,075.00	Non-Resident		1,519.00
PharmD &	PharmD Non-Degree			Nursing - PhD and DNP		
	Resident	\$	1,093.00	Resident	\$	856.00
	Non-Resident		1,581.00	Non-Resident		1,519.00
PhD Healt	n Professions Education	Nursing - Traditional BSN				
	Resident	\$	761.00	Resident	\$	417.00
	Resident	-	701.00		•	
	Non-Resident	•	972.00	Non-Resident	·	1,416.00
Physical Tl	Non-Resident	•			·	1,416.00
Physical Tl	Non-Resident	\$		Non-Resident	\$	1,416.00 409.00
Physical TI	Non-Resident nerapy	·	972.00	Non-Resident Nursing - RN to BSN		,
Physical Ti	Non-Resident nerapy Resident Non-Resident	·	972.00	Non-Resident Nursing - RN to BSN Resident		409.00
·	Non-Resident nerapy Resident Non-Resident	·	972.00	Non-Resident Nursing - RN to BSN Resident Non-Resident		409.00
·	Non-Resident nerapy Resident Non-Resident Ith	\$	972.00 668.00 1,140.00	Non-Resident Nursing - RN to BSN Resident Non-Resident Social Work - PhD	\$	409.00 1,379.00

FEES:	
Tech. Fee (per credit)**	10.00
Matriculation Fee - PhD *3	128.50
Matriculation Fee *3	55.00
Late Registration Fee	40.00

School Specific Fees:	
DPT Required Device Fee (New 1st Yr)	802.00
DPT PT Kit Fee (New 1st Yr)	543.00
DPT Anatomy Lab Fee (New 1st Yr)	165.00
DPT Enrollment Fee (New 1st Yr)	80.00
DPT APTA Professional Assoc. Fee	90.00
Law Library Fee	40.00
Pathologists' Asst Anatomy Lab Fee	263.00
Nursing Clinical Hour Fee (per credit)	190.00
Nursing Simulation Lab Fee (BSN per course)	425.00
Nursing Simulation Lab Fee (CNL per course)	425.00
Nursing Simulation Lab Fee (DNP per course)	240.00
DNP Skills Immersion Fee (per course)	200.00

NOTE: Notwithstanding any other provision of this or any other University publication, the University reserves the right to make changes in tuition, fees, and other charges at any time such changes are deemed necessary by the University and the University System of Maryland Board of Regents.

^{*}All tuition is charged per credit unless noted otherwise

^{**}Not to exceed \$60.00.

^{*3} The Matriculation Fee is only charged to students during their first semester of the program.